

Airtel Africa plc

("Airtel Africa", or "Company")

Appointment of C. Surendran as Managing Director and CEO of Airtel Nigeria

London and Lagos, 5 May 2021: Airtel Africa, a leading provider of telecommunications and mobile money services, with a presence in 14 countries across Africa, notes the appointment of C. Surendran as Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Airtel Networks Limited (Nigeria) with effect from 1 August 2021.

-ENDS-

Enquiries

Airtel Africa – Investor Relations
Pier Falcione
Morten Singleton
Investor.relations@airtel.africa.com

+44 207 493 9315

Hudson Sandler

Nick Lyon Bertie Berger airtelafrica@hudsonsandler.com +44 207 796 4133

About Airtel Africa

Airtel Africa is a leading provider of telecommunications and mobile money services, with a presence in 14 countries in Africa, primarily in East Africa and Central and West Africa.

Airtel Africa offers an integrated suite of telecommunications solutions to its subscribers, including mobile voice and data services as well as mobile money services both nationally and internationally.

The Group aims to continue providing a simple and intuitive customer experience through streamlined customer journeys.

www.airtel.africa